

Assembly Question

Name of Department : Personnel
Starred Question No. : 4942
Date of Reply : 08.03.2022
Subject : Data Entry Operators
Question asked by : Dr. (Col.) Dhani Ram Shandil (Solan)
Minister-in-Charge : Chief Minister

Question	Answer
Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state is it a fact that the Government has recruited various categories of Data Entry Operators in various Departments; whether Government is going to frame policies to make services of Data Entry Operators regular; if yes, by when; if not, reasons thereof ?	Information has been laid on the Table of the House.

The reply of Starred Question No. 4942 fixed for reply on 08-03-2022 asked by Dr. (Col.) Dhani Ram Shandil (Solan) regarding “Data Entry Operators”.

Question	Reply:
<p>Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state that is a fact that the Government has recruited various categories of Data Entry Operators in various Department; whether Government is going to frame policies to make services of Data Entry Operators regular; if yes, by when; if not, reasons thereof?</p>	<p>Yes, the Government has recruited Data Entry Operators in different departments as per provisions of concerned R&P Rules through H.P. Staff Selection Commission, Hamirpur on contract basis. The policy for the regularization of contract employees, issued from time to time, is applicable to Data Entry Operators appointed on contract basis through the said Commission for their regularization subject to fulfillment of conditions as laid down, therefore, framing of separate policies for such operators does not arise.</p>
